GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:77
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013

ROB AND RUB PROJECTS
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh;Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from various State Governments for construction of Road Over Bridges (ROB) and Road Under Bridges (RUB) on National Highways (NHs) passing through their States during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the action taken by the Government thereon and the funds sanctioned/ allocated for the purpose;

(c) the State-wise details of ongoing projects particularly in Uttar Pradesh as well as delayed projects of ROB and RUB along with the reasons for the delay in these projects; and

(d) the present status of the delayed projects and the action taken by the Government to complete these delayed projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(@) & (b) Yes Madam. Details of proposals received from State Government for construction of Road Over Bridges (ROB) and Road Under Bridges (RUB) on National Highways (NHs) in last three years and current year is placed at Annexure-1.

(c) & (d) The State-wise details of ongoing Road Over Bridges (ROB) and Road Under Bridges (RUB) projects including ROB & RUB in the State of Uttar Pradesh, their current status and action taken by Government to expedite delayed ROB & RUB projects is placed at Annexure-Il.
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